IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201

FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER

FILED NO. 1647 BOOK 125 PAGE 307

1989 FEB 22 AM 8: 21

IND. PAGE

MARY E. WELTY
RECORDER
MADISON COUNTY. IOWA
Fee \$10.00

			Transfer \$5.00	
	COURT OFFIC	ER DEED	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER	
IN THE MATTER OF	<u> </u>			; ,
THE ESTATE OF				,,
JOHN A. GARMON, Decease	ed			
now pending in the lowa District Cou	urt			
n and for <u>Madison</u>		County. Probate	No9394	: - -
Pursuant to the authority and pollars(s) and other valuable consi	ower vested in the undersig ideration, the undersigned, MON, DORIS E. SEE au	ned, and in consideration of in the representative capa nd BETTY L. ANDERSO	city designated below, hereby	
the following described real estate in	n <u>Madison</u>	c	ounty, lowa:	1
of the 5th P.M., Mac on the Center Line of Corner of Section To Range Twenty-six (26) thence West 75 feet subject to existing corner of the North Section Twelve (12) Twenty-six (26) and 200 feet; thence So of the Southwest Co to the point of beg	of a gravel road 290 welve (12), Township 6), thence East 75; thence North 75 for highway; and exception Half (½) of the Soin, Township Seventy-running thence Noruth to the South ligher; thence West 20	89 feet South of the p Seventy-four (74) feet; thence South eet to the Point of t beginning at the uthwest Quarter (½) four (74) North, Rath 200 feet; thence ne of the North Hal	e Northwest North, 75 feet; Beginning, Southwest of nge East f (1/2)	!
This deed is given estate and is subjected to John E. G. Executors, hereby a real estate contract. Anderson.	ct to a real estate armon, buyer. Gran ssign all of their r	contract for the s tors, C.E. Garmon a ight, title and int	ale of said real nd Doris E. See, erest in said	
Words and phrases herein, inc and as masculine, feminine or neut			in the singular or plural number,	; ;
Dated: February 16,	1989			Please home or
Ву	Title	C. E. Garmon	armon	print names under signa- tures es per - Sec 335.2 Code
Ву	Title	Doris E. See	ee	of lowa
As	* in the above enti-	As Executors	* in the above enti	•
tled estate or cause.		tled estate or cause.		

*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver

STATE OF IOWA	٨,	MAD	ISON					COUNTY, s:	s:	
STATE OF IOWA	16	day of	Febru	ary	,	19 <u>89</u>	_ befor	e me, the unde	ersigned	l, a Notary Publi
in and for the Sta	ite of Iowa, po	ersonally a	appeared _	С.	E. (Carmon	and l	Doris E. S	ee	
to me known to b person, as such	e the identica fiduciary, exe	al person r cuted the	named in an	d who ex		and deed	of such	h person and o	f such f	iduciary.
	JERROLD B MY COMMISSIO August 26	3N EYDIDEO			-					, Notary Public
STATE OF IOWA	(day of				, 19	·	COUNTY, ss _ before me, th	s: e unde	rsigned, a Notar
Public in and for s	said County a	and said S	state, person	ally app	eared . ,	to me pe	ersonall	y known, who	being b	y me duly sworr
did say that they a respectively, of sa		on; that (no		een prod	ured b	y the sai	d) corp			
(and sealed) on b and of the corporation		corporation	on by author _ acknowled	ity of its I Iged the	Board execu	of Directo tion of sa	ors; and aid instr	ument to be the	e volunt	ary act and dee
										, Notary Public
Page			and for taxation	Jarald Deputy	nd delivered to	. 19 <u>§ ? ?</u> and recorded in	E. forge Il	Sounty Records. PAID. PAID.	Med Deputy	URN TO
No Docket Page COURT OFFICER DEED	01		this As day of Lebruary, 19 8	By Secky McDan	Filed for record, indexed and delivered to County Auditor this	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Sep Sep	Recorder's fee \$ 12 00 PAID. Auditor's fee \$ 20 00 PAID.	By Sherly I He	WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

*